BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 654 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Reporting" insert "<u>- Pilot Program</u>"; in line 4, after "a" insert "<u>pilot</u>"; in line 5, after the second "the" insert "<u>pilot</u>"; and in line 9, strike "annual reports" and substitute "<u>reports</u>; providing that the pilot program is subject to the availability of certain funding and may not exceed a certain time period;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 11, strike "MARCH 1, 2002" and substitute "<u>DECEMBER 1, 2001</u>"; in line 12, before "PROGRAM" insert "<u>PILOT</u>"; and in line 14, after "THE" insert "<u>PILOT</u>".

On page 6, after line 5, insert:

"(E) THE DURATION OF THE PILOT PROGRAM MAY NOT EXCEED 1 YEAR AND IS SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDING FROM THE UNITED STATES CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL.";

and in line 7, strike "MARCH 1, 2002" and substitute "DECEMBER 1, 2001".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 27, strike "DECEMBER 31, 2002" and substitute "<u>AUGUST 31, 2002</u>"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 27 down through "THEREAFTER," in line 28; and in line 28, strike "AN ANNUAL" and substitute "<u>A</u>".